Nanshan Power Co., Ltd.” sent by the strategic investors, the company has announced to terminate the planning

and preparation for this non-public offering of stock, and the company's stock has resumed the trading since the

opening on August 21, 2014.

XV. Significant events of the subsidiaries

√Applicable  □Not applicable

In reporting period, controlling subsidiary Shennandian Zhongshan Power Company established a wholly-owned subsidiary

Zhongshan Shennandian Warehouse Co., Ltd. with business scope of warehousing service, oil depot and pier lease. Zhongshan

Shennandian Warehouse Co., Ltd. included in consolidated statement of the Company since date of founded. The new company

shows no influence on operation performance of the Company and controlling subsidiary temporary during the process of

construction.

XVI. Corporate bond offering

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

深圳南山热电股份有限公司 2014 年年度报告全文

39

Section VI. Changes in Shares and Particulars about Shareholders

I. Changes in shares

1. Changes in shares

In shares

Before the Change Increase/Decrease in the Change (+, -) After the Change

Amount Proportion
New

shares
issued

Bonus
shares

Capitalizat
ion of
public
reserve

Others Subtotal Amount
Proportio

n

I. Restricted shares 18,263 0.0030% 1,757 1,757 20,020 0.0033%

3. Other domestic

shareholding
18,263 0.0030% 1,757 1,757 20,020 0.0033%

   Domestic nature

person shares
18,263 0.0030% 1,757 1,757 20,020 0.0033%

II. Unrestricted shares
602,744,3

33
100.00% -1,757 -1,757

602,742,5

76
100.00%

1. RMB Ordinary shares
338,894,0

12
56.22% -382 -382

338,893,6

30
56.22%

2. Domestically listed
foreign shares

263,850,3

21
43.77% -1,375 -1,375

263,848,9

46
43.77%

III. Total shares
602,762,5

96
100.00%

602,762,5

96
100.00%

Reasons for share changed

√Applicable  □Not applicable

Shares chanegd due to the changed of staff supervisor

Approval of share changed

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Ownership transfer of share changed

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Influence on the basic EPS and diluted EPS as well as other financial indexes of net assets per share attributable to common

shareholders of Company in latest year and period

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Other information necessary to disclose for the Company or need to disclosed under requirement from security regulators